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CORRIGENDUM TO DEPED DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 032, S. 2016
SCHOOLS’ SCHEDULE ON STAKEHOLDERS MEETING

TO : Senior Education Program Specialist - Social Mobilization/Networking
Education Program Specialist II - Social Mobilization/Networking

Project Development Officer - DRRM

District Focal Persons, School Heads, and School ASP/BE Focal Persons

1. Relative to the Division Memorandum No. 032, series of 2016, due to the changes of the
stakeholders meeting’s schedule of the schools as per Brigada Eskwela Action Plans submitted,

the following is the final list of schedule per school:
School
D. Abawag ES, Tiguman
Casildo B. Nonol ES, San Roque
Lungag ES
Binaton ES
Jolencio R. Alberca ES
Ruparan NHS
Pedro S. Garcia ES
Ruparan ES
Colorado ES
Ranao ES
Bagumbuhay ES
Cogon ES
P. Basalan ES, Tres de Mayo
Arcaflor Maniapao ES
Kibanban ES
Igpit DICNHS Annex
Kapatagan NHS

Schedule of Stakeholders Meeting
January 14, 2016 Thursday

January 22, 2016 Friday

January 29, 2016 Friday

January 30, 2016 Saturday

January 30, 2016 Saturday

February 4, 2016 Thursday 1:00PM
February 5, 2016 Friday

February 5, 2016 Friday

February 5, 2016 Friday

February 9, 2016 Tuesday

February 12, 2016 Friday

February 13, 2016 Saturday 9:00AM
February 13, 2016 Saturday 1:00PM
February 19, 2016 Friday

February 20, 2016 Saturday
February 20, 2016 Saturday
February 22, 2016 Monday

Note: Other schools have yet to submit the Brigada Eskwela Action Plan.

2 In the event that the school would have a new schedule of stakeholders meeting, kindly inform
the Adopt-A-School Program and Brigada Eskwela Division Coordinators. This memorandum
applies to schools with changes in their schedule, and to all schools that have yet to submit the
Brigada Eskwela Action Plan which indicates the schedule of the stakeholders meeting.

3. Travel expenses of the Adopt-A-School Program and Brigada Eskwela Division Coordinators
shall be charged to local funds, all subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and
regulations.

4, All other items in the Division Memorandum No. 032, series of 2016 are still in effect.

5. For information, guidance and immediate dissemination.
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DEE D. SILVA, DPA, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-In-Charge



